

## **CORPORATE SERVICES**Human Resources Advisory

2 Adelaide Street, Belfast BT2 8PB

03448 920 900

nihe.gov.uk

13 June 2025

**Dear Applicant** 

Our Ref: FOI 778

Your request for information received on 22 May 2025 has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

## Request

- 1. What software does your HR department use to manage employee data?
- 2. What software does your HR department use to manage HR related documents

## Our response

1. What software does your HR department use to manage employee data?

The Housing Executive's HR department uses software provided by ResourceLink to manage employee data.

2. What software does your HR department use to manage HR related documents?

The Housing Executive's HR department uses software provided by Repstor to manage HR related documents.

This concludes our response.